

H  
SLP(C)No. 17903 OF 2000  
ITEM No.34

Court No. 12

SECTION XVII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17903/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 10/07/2000 in CR 1569/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

NISHI PANDEY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PRAMOD KUMAR PANDEY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/10/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Pravir Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J  
.SP2

It is submitted on behalf of the parties that they have entered into a compromise and the respondent has agreed to pay a sum of Rs.5,00,000/- (Five lakhs) each to the daughters which amount he would be able to pay by the end of March, 2002. Therefore, this petition be kept pending so that a compromise be filed before this Court.

This matter is adjourned to the first week of April, 2002.

.SP1  
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master